Assemblymember Pamela Hunter Keeping our communities safe from gun violence

"In the wake of multiple national tragedies, I helped pass legislation to keep our families safe from senseless gun violence."

- Assemblymember Pamela Hunter



U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Assemblymember Pamela Hunter / Supporting commonsense gun laws

To keep our communities safe, Hunter helped pass a legislative package that:

- Strengthens New York's Red Flag Law (Ch. 208 of 2022)
- Requires law enforcement to **report seized and recovered guns** to the state criminal gun clearinghouse, as well as the federal criminal gun and ammunition databases (Ch. 207 of 2022)
- Raises the age to purchase a semiautomatic rifle to 21 and requires a license to purchase (Ch. 212 of 2022)
- Requires the state Division of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) to **determine if microstamping-enabled pistols are technologically viable** and, if so, establish programs to implement the technology (Ch. 205 of 2022)
- Eliminates the grandfathering of high-capacity magazines (Ch. 209 of 2022)
- Bans bulletproof vests for all except people in eligible professions (Ch. 210 of 2022)
- ✓ Closes the loophole in the definition of firearms to include certain converted devices (Ch. 211 of 2022)
- Implements enhanced safety and security measures at gun stores (Ch. 207 of 2022)

To combat hate and dangerous threats online, she also passed laws that:

- Require social media companies to give users an easily accessible way to report hateful content (Ch. 204 of 2022)
- Create a new task force on social media and violent extremism (Ch. 213 of 2022)
- Make it a crime to threaten mass harm (Ch. 206 of 2022)

Assemblymember Pamela Hunter

711 East Genesee St. | 2nd Floor | Syracuse, NY 13210 315-449-9536 | HunterP@nyassembly.gov